
WOMEN’S EHF EURO 2024
QUALIFIERS DRAW



DRAW PROCEDURE
The draw for the Women’s EHF EURO 2024 Qualifiers is approaching. And at 
17:00 (CEST) on 20 April in Zürich, Switzerland, teams vying for a spot in the 
final tournament will learn their qualifiers group. In preparation for the event, 
the European Handball Federation has announced the draw procedure.

The final round of the Women’s EHF EURO 2024 will be played with a total 
of 24 teams. A total number of 20 places will be decided via the Women’s 
EHF EURO 2024 Qualifiers.

At the Qualifiers draw a total of 31 teams will be drawn into seven groups of 
four and one group of three teams. The pots only contain 31 teams due to 
the late withdrawal of the Great Britain national team.

The teams are divided into four pots according to the respective EHF 
Women’s National Team Ranking.

Draw procedure
STEP 1: 7 teams of pot 4 are drawn to row 4

STEP 2: 8 teams of pot 3 are drawn to row 3

STEP 3: SRB is drawn to row 2 cannot be drawn in group with KOS

STEP 4: 7 remaining teams of pot 2 are drawn to row 2

STEP 5: 8 teams of pot 1 are drawn to row 1

Qualification system
The first and the second ranked teams as well as the as the four best 
third ranked teams will qualify for the Women’s EHF EURO 2024. After the 
conclusion of the group matches of the eight groups, an overall ranking of 
those teams ranked third in each Qualifiers group will be established.

This ranking includes only the results of the four matches of third ranked 
teams against the two teams ranked first and second in the group.  
The results of the two matches against the teams ranked fourth in the 
group will not be considered. The four best teams from this ranking of the 
third ranked teams will also qualify for the final tournament of the Women’s 
EHF EURO 2024.

Up to a maximum of four lowest ranked teams of the 4th ranked teams in 
the Women’s EHF EURO 2024 Qualifiers are relegated to the promotion 
round, which will be played between these four teams and the winners of 
the Women’s EHF EURO 2026 Qualifiers Phase 1.

Players’ presence at the draw
Several stars will be present at the draw event in Zürich: Kerstin Kündig 
from the Swiss hosts and France’s EHF EURO 2018 gold medallist Beatrice 
Edwige will be on-site. Furthermore, EHF EURO 2012 winner Jovanka 
Radicevic from Montenegro as well as three-time EHF EURO gold medallist 
Veronica Kristiansen from Norway will also be in attendance for the draw.

Watch the technical video of the draw here

https://youtu.be/p-PxAKy_Smo


WHERE TO WATCH
The draw for the Women’s EHF EURO 2024 Qualifiers will take place at 
17:00 CEST on Thursday 20 April in Zürich, Switzerland – and it will be 
possible to follow the draw across Europe.

A total of 16 broadcasters are expected to show the draw, which will  
also be streamed on EHFTV and the Home of Handball YouTube channel  
(geoblocking applies in the following territories: AUT/CZE/SVK/SWE/NOR/
FIN/DEN/GER/GRE/HUN/ITA/NED/POR/ROU). 

Women’s EHF EURO 2024 Qualifiers broadcasters 
Sport 2  

Arena Sport  

beIN Sports  

Sport 3  

Eleven Sports  

Enjoy  

MTVA online 

ORF Sport +  

COSMOTE Sport 8HD  

Digi Sport, Prima Sport

RTP Play Desporto  

Sportdeutschland.tv 

SRG  

TV2 PLAY

Viaplay

V Sport +  

Ziggo Sport Racing

EHFTV  

Czech Republic, Slovakia

SLO, CRO, SRB, BIH, MNE, MKD, KOS 

France (tentative)

Israel (delayed)

Italy

Spain (tentative) 

Hungary 

Austria

Greece 

Romania 

Portugal 

Germany 

Switzerland

Denmark

Finland, Sweden

Norway

 Netherlands

(geo-blocking applies)

Home of Handball YouTube  (geo-blocking applies)

https://youtube.com/live/JJdEnbFzBbY?feature=share


POT 1 EHF EURO HISTORY
FRANCE

SWEDEN

DENMARK

SPAIN

GERMANY

MONTENEGRO

NETHERLANDS

CROATIA

1994: DNQ
1996: DNQ
1998: DNQ
2000: 5th
2002: Bronze
2004: 11th
2006: Bronze
2008: 14th

2010: 5th
2012: 9th
2014: 5th
2016: Bronze
2018: Gold
2020: Silver
2022: 4th

1994: 7th
1996: 8th
1998: DNQ
2000: DNQ
2002: 15th
2004: 14th
2006: 6th
2008: 9th

2010: Silver
2012: 8th
2014: Bronze
2016: 8th
2018: 6th
2020: 11th
2022: 5th

1994 Gold
1996 Gold
1998 Silver 
2000 10th
2002 Gold 
2004 Silver
2006 11th
2008 11th

2010 4th
2012 5th
2014 8th
2016 4th
2018: 8th
2020: 4th
2022: Silver

1994: DNQ
1996: DNQ
1998: 12th 
2000: DNQ
2002: 13th 
2004: 8th
2006: 9th
2008: Silver

2010: 11th
2012: 11th
2014: Silver
2016: 11th
2018: 12th
2020: 9th
2022: 9th

1994: Silver
1996: 4th
1998: 6th 
2000: 9th
2002: 11th 
2004: 5th
2006: 4th
2008: 4th

2010: 13th
2012: 7th
2014: 10th
2016: 6th 
2018: 10th
2020: 7th
2022: 7th

1994: DNQ*
1996: DNQ*
1998: DNQ*
2000: 7th*
2002: 6th* 
2004: 12th**
2006: DNQ
2008: DNQ

2010: 6th
2012: Gold
2014: 4th
2016: 13th
2018: 9th
2020: 8th
2022: Bronze

1994: DNQ
1996: DNQ
1998: 10th 
2000: DNQ
2002: 14th
2004: DNQ
2006: 15th
2008: DNQ

2010: 8th
2012: DNQ
2014: 7th
2016: Silver
2018: Bronze
2020: 6th
2022: 6th

1994: 5th
1996: 6th
1998: DNQ
2000: DNQ
2002: DNQ 
2004: 13th
2006: 7th
2008: 6th

2010: 9th
2012: 13th
2014: 13th
2016: 16th
2018: 16th
2020: Bronze
2022: 10th

DNQ: Did not qualify
* qualified as Yugoslavia
** qualified as Serbia & Montenegro



POT 2 EHF EURO HISTORY
ROMANIA

CZECH REPUBLIC

SLOVENIA

NORTH MACEDONIA

SERBIA

SLOVAKIA

POLAND

ICELAND

1994: 10th
1996: 5th
1998: 11th 
2000: 4th
2002: 7th 
2004: 7th
2006: DNQ
2008: 5th

2010: Bronze
2012: 10th
2014: 9th
2016: 5th
2018: 4th
2020: 12th
2022: 12th

1994: 8th
1996: DNQ
1998: DNQ
2000: DNQ
2002: 8th
2004: 15th
2006: DNQ
2008: DNQ

2010: DNQ
2012: 12th
2014: DNQ
2016: 10th
2018: 15th
2020: 15th
2022: DNQ

1994: DNQ
1996: DNQ
1998: DNQ 
2000: DNQ
2002: 10th 
2004: 9th
2006: 16th
2008: DNQ

2010: 16th
2012: DNQ
2014: DNQ
2016: 14th
2018: 13th
2020: 16th
2022: 8th

1994: DNQ
1996: DNQ
1998: 8th
2000: DNQ
2002: DNQ 
2004: DNQ
2006: 12th
2008: 7th

2010: DNQ
2012: 16th
2014: DNQ
2016: DNQ
2018: DNQ
2020: DNQ
2022: 16th

1994: DNQ
1996: DNQ
1998: DNQ
2000: 7th*
2002: 6th*
2004: 12th**
2006: 14th
2008: 13th

2010: 14th
2012: 4th
2014: 15th
2016: 9th
2018: 11th
2020: 13th
2022: 15th

1994: 12th
1996: DNQ
1998: DNQ 
2000: DNQ
2002: DNQ 
2004: DNQ
2006: DNQ
2008: DNQ

2010: DNQ
2012: DNQ
2014: 12th
2016: DNQ
2018: DNQ
2020: DNQ
2022: DNQ

1994: DNQ
1996: 11th
1998: 5th 
2000: DNQ
2002: DNQ 
2004: DNQ
2006: 8th
2008: DNQ

2010: DNQ
2012: DNQ
2014: 11th
2016: 15th
2018: 14th
2020: 14th
2022: 13th

1994: DNQ
1996: DNQ
1998: DNQ 
2000: DNQ
2002: DNQ 
2004: DNQ
2006: DNQ
2008: DNQ

2010: 15th
2012: 15th
2014: DNQ
2016: DNQ
2018: DNQ
2020: DNQ
2022: DNQ

DNQ: Did not qualify
* qualified as Yugoslavia
** qualified as Serbia & Montenegro



POT 3 EHF EURO HISTORY
PORTUGAL

FAROE ISLANDS

UKRAINE

LITHUANIA

TURKEY

GREECE

ITALY

KOSOVO

1994: DNQ
1996: DNQ
1998: DNQ
2000: DNQ
2002: DNQ
2004: DNQ
2006: DNQ
2008: 16th

2010: DNQ
2012: DNQ
2014: DNQ
2016: DNQ
2018: DNQ
2020: DNQ
2022: DNQ

Have not qualified for an EHF 
EURO to date.

1994: 11th
1996: 9th
1998: 7th 
2000: Silver
2002: 12th 
2004: 6th
2006: 13th
2008: 10th

2010: 12th
2012: 14th
2014: 16th
2016: DNQ
2018: DNQ
2020: DNQ
2022: DNQ

1994: DNQ
1996: 12th
1998: DNQ 
2000: DNQ
2002: DNQ 
2004: DNQ
2006: DNQ
2008: DNQ

2010: DNQ
2012: DNQ
2014: DNQ
2016: DNQ
2018: DNQ
2020: DNQ
2022: DNQ

Have not qualified for an EHF 
EURO to date.

Have not qualified for an EHF 
EURO to date.

Have not qualified for an EHF 
EURO to date.

Have not qualified for an EHF 
EURO to date.

DNQ: Did not qualify



POT 4 EHF EURO HISTORY
ISRAEL

LATVIA

FINLAND

AZERBAIJAN

LUXEMBOURG

BULGARIA

BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA
Have not qualified for an EHF 
EURO to date.

Have not qualified for an EHF 
EURO to date.

Have not qualified for an EHF 
EURO to date.

Have not qualified for an EHF 
EURO to date.

Have not qualified for an EHF 
EURO to date.

Have not qualified for an EHF 
EURO to date.

Have not qualified for an EHF 
EURO to date.



PLAYING DATES
The Women’s EHF EURO 2024 Qualifiers and the Women’s EHF EURO CUP 
2024 will be played in three periods of two matches each (six rounds), 
as the playing schedule is based on four teams in each group. The match 
schedule for group 8 will be defined in due time.

ROUND 1:  Wednesday 11 – Thursday 12 October 2023 

ROUND 2:  Saturday 14 – Sunday 15 October 2023 

ROUND 3:  Wednesday 28 – Thursday 29 February 2024 

ROUND 4:  Saturday 2 – Sunday 3 March 2024 

ROUND 5:  Wednesday 3 – Thursday 4 April 2024 

ROUND 6:  Sunday 7 April 2024 (18:00 CEST)



EHF EURO 2024 HOST & VENUES

WIENER STADTHALLE
CAPACITY: 10,000
MAIN ROUND: 1 GROUP
FINAL WEEKEND

OLYMPIAHALLE
CAPACITY: 8,000
PRELIMINARY ROUND: 2 GROUPS

ST. JAKOBSHALLE
CAPACITY: 6,500 
PRELIMINARY ROUND: 2 GROUPS

FÖNIX HALL
CAPACITY: 6,500
PRELIMINARY ROUND: 2 GROUPS
MAIN ROUND: 1 GROUP

Innsbruck

Basel

Vienna

AUSTRIA

SWITZERLAND

Debrecen 

HUNGARY



PREVIOUS HOST NATIONS & WINNERS

Tournament Host nation(s) Winners

EHF EURO 1994 Germany Denmark

EHF EURO 1996 Denmark Denmark

EHF EURO 1998 Netherlands Norway

EHF EURO 2000 Romania Hungary

EHF EURO 2002 Denmark Denmark

EHF EURO 2004 Hungary Norway

EHF EURO 2006 Sweden Norway

EHF EURO 2008 FYR Macedonia Norway

EHF EURO 2010 Denmark & Norway Norway

EHF EURO 2012 Serbia Montenegro

EHF EURO 2014 Hungary & Croatia Norway

EHF EURO 2016 Sweden Norway

EHF EURO 2018 France France

EHF EURO 2020 Norway & Denmark Norway

EHF EURO 2022 Slovenia, North Macedonia & Montenegro Norway



EHF Media & Communications
Hoffingergasse 18
1120 Vienna, Austria
+43 1 80 151 164
ehfeuro.eurohandball.com
media@eurohandball.com

 facebook.com/EHFEURO
 @EHFEURO
 @ehfeuro
 @TheHomeofHandball
 @homeofhandball
 @homeofhandball

For all media enquiries please contact the  
EHF Media & Communications Department  
using the following information:

http://ehfeuro.eurohandball.com

	Full screen 13: 
	Page 1: 
	Page 11: 

	next 11: 
	Page 1: 

	previous 10: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 

	next 10: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 

	Full screen 12: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 

	previous 11: 
	Page 11: 



