# **WOMEN'S EHF EURO 2024** QUALIFIERS DRAW





### **DRAW PROCEDURE**

The draw for the Women's EHF EURO 2024 Qualifiers is approaching. And at 17:00 (CEST) on 20 April in Zürich. Switzerland, teams vying for a spot in the final tournament will learn their qualifiers group. In preparation for the event, the European Handball Federation has announced the draw procedure.

The final round of the Women's EHF EURO 2024 will be played with a total of 24 teams. A total number of 20 places will be decided via the Women's EHF EURO 2024 Qualifiers.

At the Qualifiers draw a total of 31 teams will be drawn into seven groups of four and one group of three teams. The pots only contain 31 teams due to the late withdrawal of the Great Britain national team.

The teams are divided into four pots according to the respective EHF Women's National Team Ranking.

#### Draw procedure

**STEP 1:** 7 teams of pot 4 are drawn to row 4

STEP 2: 8 teams of pot 3 are drawn to row 3

STEP 3: SRB is drawn to row 2 cannot be drawn in group with KOS

**STEP 4:** 7 remaining teams of pot 2 are drawn to row 2

**STEP 5:** 8 teams of pot 1 are drawn to row 1

Watch the technical video of the draw here

CONTRACTOR OF THE WOME	<b>NIFIERS</b> N'S EHF EURO 2024	DRA	W POTS
POT 1	POT 2	POT 3	POT 4
<ul> <li>FRA</li> <li>DEN</li> <li>GER</li> <li>NED</li> <li>SWE</li> <li>SWE</li> <li>ESP</li> <li>MNE</li> <li>CRO</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>ROU</li> <li>SLO</li> <li>SRB</li> <li>POL</li> <li>CZE</li> <li>MKD</li> <li>SVK</li> <li>ISL</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>POR</li> <li>UKR</li> <li>TUR</li> <li>ITA</li> <li>FAR</li> <li>LTU</li> <li>GRE</li> <li>KOS</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>ISR</li> <li>FIN</li> <li>LUX</li> <li>BIH</li> <li>LAT</li> <li>AZE</li> <li>BUL</li> </ul>

This ranking includes only the results of the four matches of third ranked teams against the two teams ranked first and second in the group. The results of the two matches against the teams ranked fourth in the group will not be considered. The four best teams from this ranking of the third ranked teams will also qualify for the final tournament of the Women's EHF EURO 2024.

Up to a maximum of four lowest ranked teams of the 4<sup>th</sup> ranked teams in the Women's EHF EURO 2024 Qualifiers are relegated to the promotion round, which will be played between these four teams and the winners of the Women's EHF EURO 2026 Qualifiers Phase 1.

#### Players' presence at the draw

Several stars will be present at the draw event in Zürich: Kerstin Kündig from the Swiss hosts and France's EHF EURO 2018 gold medallist Beatrice Edwige will be on-site. Furthermore, EHF EURO 2012 winner Jovanka Radicevic from Montenegro as well as three-time EHF EURO gold medallist Veronica Kristiansen from Norway will also be in attendance for the draw.





#### **Qualification system**

The first and the second ranked teams as well as the as the four best third ranked teams will qualify for the Women's EHF EURO 2024. After the conclusion of the group matches of the eight groups, an overall ranking of those teams ranked third in each Qualifiers group will be established.



### WHERE TO WATCH

The draw for the Women's EHF EURO 2024 Qualifiers will take place at 17:00 CEST on Thursday 20 April in Zürich, Switzerland – and it will be possible to follow the draw across Europe.

A total of 16 broadcasters are expected to show the draw, which will also be streamed on EHFTV and the *Home of Handball YouTube channel* (geoblocking applies in the following territories: AUT/CZE/SVK/SWE/NOR/ *FIN/DEN/GER/GRE/HUN/ITA/NED/POR/ROU*).

### Women's EHF EURO 2024 Qualifiers broadcasters

Sport 2	Czech Republic, Slovakia
Arena Sport	SLO, CRO, SRB, BIH, MNE, MKD, KOS
beIN Sports	France (tentative)
Sport 3	Israel (delayed)
Eleven Sports	Italy
Enjoy	Spain (tentative)
MTVA online	Hungary
ORF Sport +	Austria
COSMOTE Sport 8HD	Greece
Digi Sport, Prima Sport	Romania
<b>RTP Play Desporto</b>	Portugal
Sportdeutschland.tv	Germany
SRG	Switzerland
TV2 PLAY	Denmark
Viaplay	Finland, Sweden
V Sport +	Norway
Ziggo Sport Racing	Netherlands
EHFTV	(geo-blocking applies)

Home of Handball YouTube (geo-blocking applies)







### **POT 1 EHF EURO HISTORY**

#### **FRANCE**

1994: DNQ	2010: 5th
1996: DNQ	2012: 9th
1998: DNQ	2014: 5th
2000: 5th	2016: Bronze
2002: Bronze	2018: Gold
2004: 11th	2020: Silver
2006: Bronze	2022: 4th
2008: 14th	

#### **SWEDEN**

1994: 7th	2010: Silver
1996: 8th	2012: 8th
1998: DNQ	2014: Bronze
2000: DNQ	2016: 8th
2002: 15th	2018: 6th
2004: 14th	2020: 11th
2006: 6th	2022: 5th
2008: 9th	

#### **DENMARK** 2010 4th 1994 Gold

1996 Gold	2012 5th
1998 Silver	2014 8th
2000 10th	2016 4th
2002 Gold	2018: 8th
2004 Silver	2020: 4th
2006 11th	2022: Sil
2008 11th	

2004 Silver	2020: 4th
2006 11th	2022: Silver
2008 11th	
SPAIN	

1994: DNQ	2010: 11th
1996: DNQ	2012: 11th
1998: 12th	2014: Silver
2000: DNQ	2016: 11th
2002: 13th	2018: 12th
2004: 8th	2020: 9th
2006: 9th	2022: 9th
2008: Silver	

### **GERMANY**

1994: Silver	2010: 13th
1996: 4th	2012: 7th
1998: 6th	2014: 10th
2000: 9th	2016: 6th
2002: 11th	2018: 10th
2004: 5th	2020: 7th
2006: 4th	2022: 7th
2008: 4th	

MONTENEGRO		
1994: DNQ*	2010: 6th	
1996: DNQ*	2012: Gold	
1998: DNQ*	2014: 4th	
2000: 7th*	2016: 13th	
2002: 6th*	2018: 9th	
2004: 12th**	2020: 8th	
2006: DNQ	2022: Bronze	
2008: DNQ		





#### **The Second Seco**

1994:

1996:

1998:

2000:

2002:

2004:

2006:

2008:

DNQ	2010: 8th
DNQ	2012: DNQ
10th	2014: 7th
DNQ	2016: Silver
14th	2018: Bronze
DNQ	2020: 6th
15th	2022: 6th
DNQ	

#### CROATIA

1994: 5th	2010: 9th
1996: 6th	2012: 13th
1998: DNQ	2014: 13th
2000: DNQ	2016: 16th
2002: DNQ	2018: 16th
2004: 13th	2020: Bronze
2006: 7th	2022: 10th
2008: 6th	

DNQ: Did not qualify \* qualified as Yugoslavia \*\* qualified as Serbia & Montenegro



### **POT 2 EHF EURO HISTORY**

ROMANI	A
1994: 10th	2010: Bronze
1996: 5th	2012: 10th
1998: 11th	2014: 9th
2000: 4th	2016: 5th
2002: 7th	2018: 4th
2004: 7th	2020: 12th
2006: DNQ	2022: 12th
2008: 5th	

IIA
2010: 16th
2012: DNQ
2014: DNQ
2016: 14th
2018: 13th
2020: 16th
2022: 8th

SERBIA	
1994: DNQ	2010: 14th
1996: DNQ	2012: 4th
1998: DNQ	2014: 15th
2000: 7th*	2016: 9th
2002: 6th*	2018: 11th
2004: 12th**	2020: 13th
2006: 14th	2022: 15th
2008: 13th	

SLOVA	AIA
1994: 12th	2010: DNQ
1996: DNQ	2012: DNQ
1998: DNQ	2014: 12th
2000: DNQ	2016: DNQ
2002: DNQ	2018: DNQ
2004: DNQ	2020: DNQ
2006: DNQ	2022: DNQ
2008: DNQ	

1994:
1996:
1998:
2000:
2002:
2004:
2006:



#### **CZECH REPUBLIC**

1994: 8th	2010: DNQ
1996: DNQ	2012: 12th
1998: DNQ	2014: DNQ
2000: DNQ	2016: 10th
2002: 8th	2018: 15th
2004: 15th	2020: 15th
2006: DNQ	2022: DNQ
2008: DNQ	

💥 NORTH	MACEDONIA
1994: DNQ	2010: DNQ
1996: DNQ	2012: 16th
1998: 8th	2014: DNQ
2000: DNQ	2016: DNQ
2002: DNQ	2018: DNQ
2004: DNQ	2020: DNQ
2006: 12th	2022: 16th
2008: 7th	



#### **POLAND**

1994:

1996:

1998:

2000:

2002:

2004:

2006:

2008:

DNQ	2010: DNQ
11th	2012: DNQ
5th	2014: 11th
DNQ	2016: 15th
DNQ	2018: 14th
DNQ	2020: 14th
8th	2022: 13th
DNQ	

#### **ICELAND**

1994: DNQ	2010: 15th
1996: DNQ	2012: 15th
1998: DNQ	2014: DNQ
2000: DNQ	2016: DNQ
2002: DNQ	2018: DNQ
2004: DNQ	2020: DNQ
2006: DNQ	2022: DNQ
2008: DNQ	

DNQ: Did not qualify

\* qualified as Yugoslavia

\*\* qualified as Serbia & Montenegro



### **POT 3 EHF EURO HISTORY**

<b>PORTU</b>	GAL	- UKRAIN
1994: DNQ	2010: DNQ	1994: 11th
1996: DNQ	2012: DNQ	1996: 9th
1998: DNQ	2014: DNQ	1998: 7th
2000: DNQ	2016: DNQ	2000: Silver
2002: DNQ	2018: DNQ	2002: 12th
2004: DNQ	2020: DNQ	2004: 6th
2006: DNQ	2022: DNQ	2006: 13th
2008: 16th		2008: 10th

#### **FAROE ISLANDS**

Have not qualified for an EHF EURO to date.

#### NE

1994: 11th	2010: 12th
1996: 9th	2012: 14th
1998: 7th	2014: 16th
2000: Silver	2016: DNQ
2002: 12th	2018: DNQ
2004: 6th	2020: DNQ
2006: 13th	2022: DNQ
2008: 10th	

#### **LITHUANIA** 1994: DNQ 2010: DNQ 1996: 12th 2012: DNQ 1998: DNQ 2014: DNQ 2000: DNQ 2016: DNQ 2002: DNQ 2018: DNQ 2004: DNQ 2020: DNQ 2006: DNQ 2022: DNQ 2008: DNQ

#### **C** TURKEY

Have not qualified for an EHF EURO to date.

GREECE

Have not qualified for an EHF EURO to date.



#### **ITALY**

Have not qualified for an EHF EURO to date.

#### KOSOVO

Have not qualified for an EHF EURO to date.

DNQ: Did not qualify





## **POT 4 EHF EURO HISTORY**

■ ISRAEL	FINLAND	LUXEMBOURG	Have to EURO
Have not qualified for an EHF	Have not qualified for an EHF	Have not qualified for an EHF	
EURO to date.	EURO to date.	EURO to date.	
LATVIA	AZERBAIJAN	BULGARIA	
Have not qualified for an EHF	Have not qualified for an EHF	Have not qualified for an EHF	
EURO to date.	EURO to date.	EURO to date.	





#### **BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA**

ve not qualified for an EHF RO to date.





## **PLAYING DATES**

The Women's EHF EURO 2024 Qualifiers and the Women's EHF EURO CUP 2024 will be played in three periods of two matches each (six rounds), as the playing schedule is based on four teams in each group. The match schedule for group 8 will be defined in due time.

**ROUND 1:** Wednesday 11 – Thursday 12 October 2023

ROUND 2: Saturday 14 – Sunday 15 October 2023

ROUND 3: Wednesday 28 – Thursday 29 February 2024

**ROUND 4:** Saturday 2 – Sunday 3 March 2024

**ROUND 5:** Wednesday 3 – Thursday 4 April 2024

**ROUND 6:** Sunday 7 April 2024 (18:00 CEST)







### EHF EURO 2024 HOST & VENUES





### **PREVIOUS HOST NATIONS & WINNERS**























Tournament	Host nation(s)	Winners
EHF EURO 1994	Germany	Denmark
EHF EURO 1996	Denmark	Denmark
EHF EURO 1998	Netherlands	Norway
EHF EURO 2000	Romania	Hungary
EHF EURO 2002	Denmark	Denmark
EHF EURO 2004	Hungary	Norway
EHF EURO 2006	Sweden	Norway
EHF EURO 2008	FYR Macedonia	Norway
EHF EURO 2010	Denmark & Norway	Norway
EHF EURO 2012	Serbia	Montenegro
EHF EURO 2014	Hungary & Croatia	Norway
EHF EURO 2016	Sweden	Norway
EHF EURO 2018	France	France
EHF EURO 2020	Norway & Denmark	Norway
EHF EURO 2022	Slovenia, North Macedonia & Montenegro	Norway

















For all media enquiries please contact the EHF Media & Communications Department using the following information:

EHF Media & Communications Hoffingergasse 18 1120 Vienna, Austria +43 1 80 151 164 ehfeuro.eurohandball.com media@eurohandball.com

facebook.com/EHFEURO

🍠 @EHFEURO

@ehfeuro

@TheHomeofHandball

d @homeofhandball

🥲 @homeofhandball

